
State Bar of Arizona 
Administrative Law Advisory Commission 

Roster 2022-2023 

 
Ms Jessica Amanda Ross Thomas  
Arizona State Retirement System 
Chair  Member 
2022-2024 2020-2023 
 
Ms Michelle L Wood  
City of Phoenix Law Department 
200 W Washington St Rm 1300 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1611  
Phone: 602-261-8298 
Email: Michelle.L.Wood@phoenix.gov 
Vice Chair Member 
2022-2024 2020-2023 
 
Ms Camila Alarcon  
Gammage & Burnham PLC 
40 N Central Ave Fl 20 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4470  
Phone: 602-256-0566 
Fax: 602-256-4475 
Email: calarcon@gblaw.com 
Member 
2020-2023 
 
Ms Jodi Ann Bain Esq 
The Bain Law Firm, P.L.L.C. 
6057 E GRANT RD STE 100 
TUCSON, AZ 85712-2306  
Email: jbain@blfaz.com 
Member 
2020-2023 
 
Mr Eric A Bryant  
Arizona Court of Appeals 
1501 W WASHINGTON ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85007-3222  
Email: ebryant@appeals.az.gov 
Member 
2022-2025 
 
 
 



Ms Lisa Gervase  
Gervase Law Firm PLLC 
29455 N CAVE CREEK RD STE 118154 
CAVE CREEK, AZ 85331-3245  
Phone: 480-515-4801 
Fax: 480-515-4821 
Email: lgervase@gervaselaw.com 
Member 
2020-2023 
 
Mr Gregory Y Harris  
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
201 E WASHINGTON ST STE 1200 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2595  
Phone: 602-262-0218 
Email: gharris@lrrc.com 
Member 
2020-2023 
 
MR Lawrence V Robertson JR 
Phone: 520-398-2308 
Email: tubaclawyer@aol.com 
Member 
2020-2023 
 
Mr Michael Saltz  
Buckeye Police Department 
Member 
2020-2023 
 
Ms Teressa M Sanzio  
Teressa M Sanzio PC 
428 E Thunderbird Rd Ste 238 
Phoenix, AZ 85022-5215  
Phone: 602-993-3215 
Fax: 602-993-7137 
Email: tsanziolaw@gmail.com 
Member 
2020-2023 
 
 


